

(Rev. 10/02)





U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	38644			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pacific Sea Food Co. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Dulcich, Inc. Internal Address:_ Street Address: 3220 SW First Avenue City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97201 Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 03/17/2003	Association			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,299,692 lached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Karen Wetherell Davis Internal Address: Elliott, Ostrander & Preston, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Street Address: 707 SW Washington Street Suite 1500 City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97205	8. Deposit account number:			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature. Craig Urmss Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	gnature 8/18/03 Sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

08/28/2003 LMUELLER 00000107 1299692

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

AGREEMENT FOR ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Agreement for Assignment of Trademarks is made as of <u>Manh 17, 2003</u> by and between PACIFIC SEA FOOD CO., an Oregon corporation ("Assignor"), having its principal place of business at 3220 SW First Avenue, Portland, OR 97201, and DULCICH, INC., an Oregon corporation ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 3220 SW First Avenue, Portland, OR 97201.

Recitals

- A. Assignor has adopted and continuously used the design only trademark represented by two kissing fish for seafood, and has adopted and is using other trademarks, service marks, trade names (not including its corporate name), slogans, logos and other indicia of good will (collectively "Trademarks").
 - B. Assignor is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Assignee.
- C. Assignor and Assignee desire that ownership of the Trademarks be transferred to Assignee.

Terms and Conditions

1. <u>Assignment</u>. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in the Trademarks, and all good will appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, the following U.S. Trademark Registration:

<u>MARK</u>	<u>CLASS</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Design only mark of two kissing fish	029	1,299,692	10/09/1984

and any and all divisions, renewals, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue trademarks, to issue any renewals or extensions to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

2. Ownership. Assignor acknowledges Assignee's exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and any registration or application for registration thereof, anywhere in the world, and will not at any time do or cause to be done any act contesting or in way impairing or tending to impair such right, title and interest or full exercise thereof.

Assignor: PACIFIC SEA FOOD CO.

Assignee:

DULCICH, INC.

Its: Corporate Counsel

Its: Corporate Counced

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - 1